the Reserve Bank of India.  Further to that the Company envisages to allot aforesaid shares in one or more tranches under said clause read

with SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011.

d) The Identity of the proposed allottees, the percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by them and change in

control, if any, in the issuer consequent to the preferential issue :

Identity of proposed Allottees Category Pre-issues holding No. of Shares Post-issue holding

(in Nos.) & % (be allotted) (in Nos.) & %

CLC Technologies Private Limited Indian Promoter 11,800,000 14.17 65,00,000  18,300,000 20.38

The existing Promoters would continue to be in control of the Company after the preferential issue and there would neither be any change in

control of the management of the Company, nor there any change / reconstitution in the Board of the Company.

e) The Shareholding pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue : On Issue and Allotment of 65,00,000 equity shares of Rs.

10/- each to the Promoters Group, the Promoter Group will own 56.06%  (an increase of 3.42%) and the balance 43.94% will be held by Non-

Promoters.

Sl. Category of shareholder Pre-Allotment Post Allotment

 No.  No. of Equity shares % No. of Equity shares %

(A) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

(a) Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family 30,966,502 37.19 30,966,502 34.49

(b) Bodies Corporate 12,864,058 15.45 19,364,058 21.57

 Total (A) 43,830,560 52.64 50,330,560 56.06

(B) Public shareholding

(B) (1) Institutions

(a) Mutual Funds/UTI 22,115 0.03 22,115 0.02

(b) Financial institutions/banks 692,390 0.83 692,390 0.77

(c) Foreign Institutional Investors 19,255,367 23.12 19,255,367 21.45

(d) Foreign Banks 1,505 0.00 1,505 0.00

(e) Central Government/State Government(s) 59,337 0.07 59,337 0.07

 Total (B)(1) 20,030,714 24.05 20,030,714 22.31

(B) (2) Non-institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate 5,494,383 6.60 5,494,383 6.12

(b) NRI 328,971 0.39 328,971 0.37

(c) Resident Individual/others 13,587,407 16.32 13,587,407 15.14

 Total (B)(2) 19,410,761 23.31 19,410,761 21.63

 Total {(B)(1)+(B)(2)} 39,444,475 47.36 39,444,475 43.94

 Grand Total (A)+(B) 83,272,035 100.00 89,772,035 100.00

SPENTEX  INDUSTRIES LIMITED

RESOLVED FURTHER that the Board of Directors be and is hereby authorized to delegate all or any of the powers herein conferred to any

committee of Directors, or the Chairman or the Managing Director or any one or more whole-time Directors or officers of the Company to give effect

to the aforesaid resolution.”

By Order of the Board
For Spentex Industries Limited

Ranjan Mangtani
Place: New Delhi Sr. V P Corporate and Legal Affairs  &

Date  : August 9, 2012 Company Secretary

NOTES:

A. Explanatory Statement setting out all material facts regarding Special Business contained in Item Nos. 6 as required under Section 173 (2) of

[…]

the Reserve Bank of India.  Further to that the Company envisages to allot aforesaid shares in one or more tranches under said clause read

with SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011.

d) The Identity of the proposed allottees, the percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by them and change in

control, if any, in the issuer consequent to the preferential issue :

Identity of proposed Allottees Category Pre-issues holding No. of Shares Post-issue holding

(in Nos.) & % (be allotted) (in Nos.) & %

CLC Technologies Private Limited Indian Promoter 11,800,000 14.17 65,00,000  18,300,000 20.38

The existing Promoters would continue to be in control of the Company after the preferential issue and there would neither be any change in

control of the management of the Company, nor there any change / reconstitution in the Board of the Company.

e) The Shareholding pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue : On Issue and Allotment of 65,00,000 equity shares of Rs.

10/- each to the Promoters Group, the Promoter Group will own 56.06%  (an increase of 3.42%) and the balance 43.94% will be held by Non-

Promoters.

Sl. Category of shareholder Pre-Allotment Post Allotment

 No.  No. of Equity shares % No. of Equity shares %

(A) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

(a) Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family 30,966,502 37.19 30,966,502 34.49

(b) Bodies Corporate 12,864,058 15.45 19,364,058 21.57

 Total (A) 43,830,560 52.64 50,330,560 56.06

(B) Public shareholding

(B) (1) Institutions

(a) Mutual Funds/UTI 22,115 0.03 22,115 0.02

(b) Financial institutions/banks 692,390 0.83 692,390 0.77

(c) Foreign Institutional Investors 19,255,367 23.12 19,255,367 21.45

(d) Foreign Banks 1,505 0.00 1,505 0.00

(e) Central Government/State Government(s) 59,337 0.07 59,337 0.07

 Total (B)(1) 20,030,714 24.05 20,030,714 22.31

(B) (2) Non-institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate 5,494,383 6.60 5,494,383 6.12

(b) NRI 328,971 0.39 328,971 0.37

(c) Resident Individual/others 13,587,407 16.32 13,587,407 15.14

 Total (B)(2) 19,410,761 23.31 19,410,761 21.63

 Total {(B)(1)+(B)(2)} 39,444,475 47.36 39,444,475 43.94

 Grand Total (A)+(B) 83,272,035 100.00 89,772,035 100.00

SPENTEX  INDUSTRIES LIMITED

f) Issuer's undertaking : : The undertaking(s) required under paragraphs (f) and (g) of sub-regulation 1 of Regulation 73 of Chapter VII of SEBI

(ICDR) Regulations, 2009 will not be applicable to the Company, as the Company's equity shares are listed on the Stock Exchanges for more

than the minimum period as specified under Regulation 76(3) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations.

g) Auditor's Certificate: : A copy of the certificate issued by M/s. J C Bhalla & Co., Chartered Accountants, Statutory Auditors of the Company,

certifying that the proposed preferential issue is being made in accordance with the requirements contained in Chapter VII of SEBI (ICDR)